Add any archive subject term that should be replaced along with the term's preferred replacement term.

Reviews	Comp	lete:
---------	------	-------

☐ CMC	✓ Mesa County	✓ Vail
☐ Englewood	☐ Pine River	☐ Western
☐ EVLD	☐ Pitkin	₩ilkinson
☐ Fort Lewis	✓ Salida	
✓ Gunnison	✓ Steamboat	

- Vail Region (Colo.) History
  - 168 to update manually to have two dashes
- Vail (Colo.) History
  - All variations should be transformed to Vail Region (Colo.) History (two dashes)
- Aspen (Colo.) -- History
  - All variations listed below should be as above, with abbreviated (Colo.), two spaces, and two dashes
    - Aspen (Colo.) History
    - Aspen (Colorado) History
    - Aspen (Colorado)- History
    - Aspen (Colorado)--History
    - Aspen (Colorado)-History
    - Aspen (Colorado)-History.
    - Aspen (Colorado0-History
    - Aspen(Colorado)-History
    - Aspen)Colorado)-History
    - Aspen, Colorado--History
    - Aspen, Colorado-History
- Conger Mesa, Routt County
  - o Instances of Congor Mesa, Routt County (with an 'o') should be as above.
- "Colorado -- History -- 1880-1939."
  - o Replace with "Colorado -- History"
- "Crawford, Lulie Margie. -- Diaries"
  - Replace with "Crawford, Lulie Margie, -- Diaries" (this one uses a comma, rather than a period behind Margie)
- "Historic buildings -- Rocky Mountains Region."
  - Destroy! (Not a valid LOC Subject Heading)
- "Motion pictures and architecture."
  - Destroy (redundant given the other heading associated with the objects and entities)

- "Mountain Life."
  - replace with "Mountain life" (lower case "L")
- "Routt County (Colo.) History"
  - o replace with "Routt County (Colo.) -- History"
- "Routt County"
  - o replace with "Routt County (Colo.)"
- "Rural school United States History."
  - o replace with "Rural schools -- United States -- History" (school is plural)
- "Solar houses -- passive."
  - Destroy (Don't' migrate)
- "Steamboat Springs Ski Resort"
  - o Replace with "Steamboat Ski Area (Resort)"
- "World War (1939-1945)"
- "World War II"
- "World War II."
  - o replace with "World War, 1939-1945" (dates not in parentheses)
- "World War I"
  - replace with "World War, 1914-1918"

## Wilkinson Public Library's

• "Bear Creek (San Miguel County, Colo.)"

Replace with: Bear Creek Falls (Colo.)

Biographies:

Replace with: Telluride (Colo.) - Biography

• Blasting -- Telluride (Colo.) -- History.

Replace with: Blasting - Accidents - Colorado - Telluride - History

Broadcast journalism and Broadcast news:

Replace with: Radio journalism.

• Cemeteries -- Colorado:

Replace with: Cemeteries -- Colorado - Telluride

Conservation of Natural Resources

Replace with: Conservation of natural resources

Andidotes:

Replace with: Anecdotes.

• Dogs -- Law and legislation -- Telluride

Replace with: Dogs - Law and legislation - Colorado - Telluride

• Electric power failures -- Telluride (Colo.)

Replace with: Electric power failures - Colorado - Telluride

- Remove: Environment Action (not a LOC heading)
- Explosives -- Telluride (Colo.) -- History

Replace with: Explosives – Colorado – Telluride – History

• Food cooperatives -- Telluride (Colo.) -- History

Replace: Food cooperatives – Colorado – Telluride – History

• "Forests and Forestry -- Environmental aspects"

Replace with: "Forests and forestry -- Environmental aspects."

Graves:

Replace with: Tombs

- Kill Hacky Sack (Games)
- Library buildings -- Telluride (Colo.) -- Design and construction

Replace with: Library buildings – Colorado – Telluride – Design and construction

• Library legislation -- Telluride

Replace with: Library legislation - Colorado - Telluride

• Library trustees -- Telluride.

Replace with: Library trustees - Colorado - Telluride

• "Local government -- Telluride (Colo.) -- History." and

"Local government -- Telluride -- History."

Replace with: Local government – Colorado – Telluride – History

Mining

Replace with: Mines and mineral resources.

• Natural resource -- Environmental Aspects -- West

Replace with: Natural resources--Environmental aspects--West (U.S.)

Norwood (Colo.) -- Biography -- Anecdotes

Replace with: Norwood (Colo.)

• Norwood (Colo.) -- Social life and customs -- 20th century -- Anecdotes.

Replace with: Norwood (Colo.) – Manners and customs – Twentieth century

Oral history -- Sound recordings

Replace with: Oral histories

## • Police -- Telluride (Colorado)

Replace with: Police - Colorado - Telluride

#### Protected Wild Lands/Protected Wild Places

Replace with: Wilderness areas

### • Public housing -- Telluride

Replace with: Public housing - Colorado - Telluride

### Radio broadcasting of news -- United States

Replace with: Radio journalism - Colorado - Telluride

### • San Migual Power Association

Replace with: San Miguel Power Association

### • School district policies

Replace with: School districts – Law and legislation – Colorado.

## Skiing

Replace with Skis and skiing

## Skis and Skiing

Replace with: Skis and skiing

## • Social life and customs

Replace with: Manners and customs

### • "Telluride (Colo.) -- 20th century"

Replace with: Telluride (Colo.) – History – 20th century

## • "Telluride (Colo.) -- History, local."

Replace with: Local history - Colorado - Telluride

## • "Telluride (Colo.) -- Personal narratives."

Replace with: Interviews - Colorado - Telluride

## • Telluride (Colo.) -- Politics and government

Replace with: Politics and government – Colorado – Telluride

## • Telluride (Colo.). -- Town Council

Replace with: City Councils - Colorado - Telluride

## • Telluride (Colorado) -- History

Replace with: Telluride (Colo.) -- History

### Tombs & sepulchral monuments

Replace with: Tombs

## Eagle Valley Library District: See "EVLD Subject Headings" Sheet

# Salida Regional Library -Update "Arkansas River -- Water rights" to "Arkansas River -- Water rights" "Aspen (Colorado)." to "Aspen -- Colorado" "Bars (Drinking establishments) -- Colorado" to "Bars (Drinking establishments) -- Colorado" "Chevrolet truck." to "Chevrolet trucks" "Church Buildings -- Colorado -- Salida." to "Church buildings -- Colorado -- Salida" "City and Town Life -- Colorado -- Garfield." to "City and town life -- Colorado -- Garfield" "City and Town Life -- Colorado -- Salida." to "City and town life -- Colorado -- Salida" "City and town life -- Salida (Colo.)" to "City and town life -- Colorado -- Salida" "Denver & Rio Grande Western Railroad" "Denver & Rio Grande Western Railroad." "Denver & Rio Grande Western Railroad Company." "Denver and Rio Grande Western Railroad Company" "Denver and Rio Grande Western Railroad" "Denver and Rio Grande Western Railroad." "Denver and Rio Grande Western Railway" "Denver and Rio Grande Western Railway." to "Denver and Rio Grande Western Railroad Company" TODO: committee discussion topic "Elementary Schools -- Colorado." to "Elementary schools -- Colorado" "Fire Departments -- Colorado -- Salida." to "Fire departments -- Colorado -- Salida" "Firefighters -- Colorado -- Salida." to "Fire fighters -- Colorado -- Salida" "Flaming Gorge Dam (Utah)"

to "Flaming Gorge Dam (Utah.)"

```
"Flaming Gorge Reservoir (Wyo. and Utah)"
to "Flaming Gorge Reservoir (Wyo. and Utah.)"
"Fraternal Organizations -- Colorado."
to "Fraternal organizations -- Colorado"
"Historic Buildings -- Colorado -- Salida."
to "Historic buildings -- Colorado -- Salida"
"Hot Springs -- Colorado."
to "Hot springs -- Colorado"
"Ku Klux Klan (1915-) -- Colorado."
to "Ku Klux Klan (1915- ) -- Colorado"
"Lumberyards -- Colorado -- Salida -- 1890-1900."
to "Lumber yards -- Colorado -- Salida -- 1890-1900"
"Minstrel Shows -- Colorado -- Salida."
to "Minstrel shows -- Colorado -- Salida"
"Oral Histories."
to "Oral histories"
"Resorts -- Colorado -- Mt. Princeton"
to "Resorts -- Colorado -- Mt. Princeton"
"Salida Hospital (Salida, Colo.)."
to "Salida Hospital (Salida, Colo.)"
"Savings and Loan Associations -- Colorado -- Salida."
to "Savings and loan associations -- Colorado -- Salida"
"Smelting Furnaces."
to "Smelting furnaces"
"Spiritual Life -- Catholic Church."
to "Spiritual life -- Catholic Church"
"Stone Industry and Trade -- Colorado -- Salida."
to "Stone industry and trade -- Colorado -- Salida"
"Stores, retail."
to "Stores, Retail"
"Twin Lakes (Colorado)."
to "Twin Lakes (Colo.)"
"United States Highway 50"
to "United States Highway 50"
"Winter storms -- Colorado"
to "Winter storms -- Colorado"
"Women -- Societies and Clubs."
to "Women -- Societies and clubs"
```

```
"World War, 1914-1918--Military facilities." to "World War, 1914-1918 -- Military facilities"
```

"World War, 1939-1945 -- Personal narratives, American" to "World War, 1939-1945 -- Personal narratives, American"

### -End of Salida Regional Library

## Vail Public Library

```
Retain "Art, Abstract"

Retain "Artists and community"

Retain "Children in art"

Delete "History, Vail region (Colo.)"

Retain Vail Region (Colo.) -- History

Retain Hummingbirds

Retain "Jockeys -- United States"

Retain "National Society Daughters of American Revolution"

Retain "Oral history interview"

Retain "Public art"

Retain "State flags (United States)"

Retain "Vail (Colo.) -- History"

Retain "Vail Region (Colo.) -- History"
```

## End of Vail Public Library

## **Gunnison County Library District**

Replace "Cattlemen's Days" With "Cattlemen's Days"

Replace "Creede, Colorado"
With "Creede, Mineral County, Colorado"

Replace "Crested Butte, CO" and "Crested Butte, Colorado" With "Crested Butte, Gunnison County, Colorado"

Replace "Cripple Creek, Colorado" And "Cripple Creek Colorado" With "Cripple Creek, Teller County, Colorado"

Replace "Gunnison, CO" and "Gunnison, Colorado" With "Gunnison, Gunnison County, Colorado"

Replace "Hinsdale, County"
With "Hinsdale County, Colorado"

Replace "Photographs and maps" With "Photographs and Maps"

Replace "Western Slope Colorado" With "Western Slope of Colorado"

# Mesa County Libraries

Replace "Chipeta" With "Chipeta, 1843-1924"

Replace "Civilian Conservation Corps. (U.S.)" With "Civilian Conservation Corps (U.S.)"

Replace "Community Arts Projects" With "Community arts projects"

Replace "Community organizations -- United States" With "Community organization -- United States"

Replace "Democratic party (Colo.)" With "Democratic Party (Colo.)"

Replace "Denver and Rio Grande Western Railroad"
With "Denver and Rio Grande Western Railroad Company"

Replace "Distilling, illicit" With "Distilling, Illicit"

Replace "Education, higher" With "Education, Higher"

Replace "Education -- Higher" With "Education, Higher"

Replace "Farm Life" With "Farm life"

Replace "Fingerprints in Art" With "Fingerprints in art"

Replace "Game Wardens" With "Game wardens"

Replace "Garfield County (Colo.) – History" With "Garfield County (Colo.) -- History"

Replace "Genealogy and local history" With "Genealogy & local history"

Replace "Ghost Towns" With "Ghost towns"

Replace "Grand Junction, (Colo.) -- History" With "Grand Junction (Colo.) -- History"

Replace "Grand Mesa, Colorado" With "Grand Mesa (Colo.)"

Replace "Hip-hop"
With "Hip-hop (Music)"

Replace "Holiday & seasonal celebrations" With "Holidays & seasonal celebrations"

Replace "Holiday and seasonal celebrations" With "Holidays & seasonal celebrations"

Replace "Immigrant -- West (U.S.)" With "Immigrants -- West (U.S.)"

Replace "Irrigation." With "Irrigation"

Replace "Korean War, 1950-1953." With "Korean War, 1950-1953"

Replace "Labor Unions -- United States -- History" With "Labor unions -- United States -- History"

Replace "Lions Club International" With "Lions Clubs International"

Replace "Local Author -- Mesa County Library District" With "Local author -- Mesa County Public Library District."

Replace "Mesa County (Colo.)--History" With "Mesa County (Colo.) -- History"

Replace "Moab -- Utah" With "Moab (Utah)"

Replace "Moffatt County (Colo.) -- History" With "Moffat County (Colo.) -- History"

Replace "Nomadic Peoples" With "Nomadic peoples"

Replace "Pearl Harbor (Hawaii), Attack on, 1941." With "Pearl Harbor (Hawaii), Attack on, 1941"

Replace "Popular music--2011-2020" With "Popular music -- 2011-2020"

Replace "Prisoners of war--United States" With "Prisoners of war -- United States"

Replace "Prisoners of war-- [United States]" With "Prisoners of war -- United States"

Replace "Public Libraries" With "Public libraries"

Replace "Publisher and publishing -- United States -- Biography" With "Publishers and publishing -- United States -- Biography"

Replace "Race -- Discrimination" With "Race discrimination"

Replace "Radio Programs" With "Radio programs"

Replace "Roads -- Design and Construction" With "Roads -- Design and construction"

Replace "Rock music--United States--2011-2020" With "Rock music -- United States -- 2011-2020"

Replace "Rural Schools -- Colorado -- History" With "Rural schools -- Colorado -- History"

Replace "San Miguel county (Colo.) -- History" With "San Miguel County (Colo.) -- History"

Replace "Uintah Railway (Colorado and Utah)" With "Uintah Railway"

Replace "United States--Navy" With "United States. Navy"

Replace "United States. -- Army -- History -- Punitive Expedition into Mexico, 1916" With "United States. Army -- History -- Punitive Expedition into Mexico, 1916"

Replace "United States. -- Army. -- Colorado Cavalry Regiment, 1st (1862-1865)" With "United States. Army. -- Colorado Cavalry Regiment, 1st (1862-1865)"

Replace "United States. -- Veterans Administration" With "United States. Veterans Administration"

Replace "United States. Army." With "United States. Army"

Replace "United States. Army. Infantry Division, 42nd." With "United States. Army. Infantry Division, 42nd"

Replace "United States. Navy." With "United States. Navy"

Replace "United States. Office of Indians Affairs. White River Agency (Colo.)" With "United States. Office of Indian Affairs. White River Agency (Colo.)"

Replace "Universities and colleges -- Faculties" With "Universities and colleges -- Faculty"

Replace "West (U.S.)--Poetry" With "West (U.S.) -- Poetry"

Replace "Western Slope (Colo.) -- History" With "Western Slope (Colo.) -- History, Local"

Replace "Western Slope -- History, Local" With "Western Slope (Colo.) -- History, Local"

Replace "World War, 1939-1945 -- Prisoners and prisons, Germans" With "World War, 1939-1945 -- Prisoners and prisons, German"

Replace "World War, 1939-1945--Naval operations, American" With "World War, 1939-1945 -- Naval operations, American"

Replace "World War (1939-1945) -- Naval operations, American" With "World War, 1939-1945 -- Naval operations, American"

Replace "World War (1939-1945) -- Japan" With "World War, 1939-1945 -- Japan"

Replace "World War (1939-1945)" With "World War, 1939-1945"

Replace "World War (1939-1945) -- Pacific Area" With "World War, 1939-1945 -- Pacific Area"

Replace "World War I" With World War, 1914-1918

Replace "World War II"
With "World War, 1939-1945"

Replace WWII With "World War, 1939-1945"

# Fort Lewis College

Replace
Cities and towns -- Colorado -- LakeCity
With
Cities and towns -- Colorado -- Lake City